

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4460 of 2023

=====

NIRMALBHAI GOVINDBHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL N SOLANKI(11628) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5

MS HETALBEN R RAO(11178) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS MONALI BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 13/03/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the applicants does not
press the present application qua applicant no.1.
Present Application stands disposed of as not
pressed for qua applicant No.1.

Considering the submissions, **Notice** to the
respondents, returnable on **03.08.2023**. Learned APP
waives service of notice for and on behalf of
Respondent-State.

By way of ad-interim relief, the Respondent
Authority is restrained from taking any coercive

steps against the applicants, pursuant to the
impugned FIR till then.

MEHUL B. TUVAR

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)